Technical Data
Original Instructions
NEMA Bulletin 300 Line Enclosed Contactor and Starter
Specifications
Bulletins 300, 302, 303, 305, 306, 307, 309, 312, 313, 1232T, and 1233T
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3
Non-combination Contactors and Starters 3
Combination Contactors and Starters 4
Pump Control Panels 6
Specifications 7
Mechanical Ratings 7
Construction 8
Short-circuit Rating—300 Line Combination Contactors and Starters: Bulletin 300, 302, 303, 305, 306, 307, 309, 312, 313,
1232T, 1233T 9
AC Coil Data 9
Auxiliary Contacts (NEMA A600) AC Ratings — Bulletin 100-ES, 100-F, 100-S 9
Approximate Dimensions 10
Bulletins 300, 305, and 309 Contactors and Starters, 3-Pole— Type 1 General-purpose Lift-off Enclosure 10
Bulletins 300, 305, and 309 Contactors and Starters, 3-Pole—Type 1 Hinged Enclosure — with or without Control Transformer 10
Bulletins 300, 305, 309, 302, 303, 306, 307, 312, and 313 Contactors and Starters—Type 1 General-purpose Painted Enclosure 11
Bulletins 300, 305, and 309 Contactors and Starters, 3-Pole—Type 3R/12 Rainproof, Dusttight, 4/4X Watertight, Metallic
Enclosure — with or without Control Transformer 11
Bulletins 300, 305, 309, 302, 303, 306, 307, 312, and 313 Contactors and Starters—Type 3R/4/12 Rainproof, Dusttight —
Industrial Use Enclosures 12
Bulletins 1232T and 1233T Pump Panels—Type 3R (Enclosure Code “N”) Rainproof Enclosures 12
Replacement Parts for Field Installation 13
Contactor Accessories 13
Voltage Control Accessories 14
Disconnect Accessories 15
Circuit Breaker Accessories 17
Overload Relays 18
Pilot Device Accessories 19
Enclosure Accessories 20
System Accessories 21
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list includes substantive updates only and is not intended to reflect
all changes.
Topic Pages
Added replacement parts for field installation. 13
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021
Catalog Number Explanation
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid catalog
number. Use ProposalWorks™ software to help you configure your enclosed contactor or starter. ProposalWorks software is available from
rok.auto/systemtools.
Non-combination Contactors and Starters
300 – A F D – A2C – 1
a b c d e f
a b c
Bulletin Number NEMA Size Enclosure Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description
300 Non-combination contactor A NEMA size 0 A Type 1
305 Non-combination reversing starter B NEMA size 1 F Type 3R/4/12
309 Non-combination starter C NEMA size 2 C Type 4/4X stainless steel
D NEMA size 3
E NEMA size 4
F NEMA size 5
G NEMA size 6
H NEMA size 7
J NEMA size 8
d e f
Line Voltage/Control Voltage Overload Relay Options—see page 4
Code Description Code Description
D 120V AC, 60 Hz Separate control (non-combo) XXX Provision for field-installed overload relay
H 208V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control -A2C E100™ overload, 0.2…1.0 A
A 240V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control -A2E E100 overload, 1.0…5.0 A
B 480V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control -A2F E100 overload, 3.2…16 A
C 600V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control -A2G E100 overload, 5.4…27 A
HD 208V AC/120V 50/60 Hz Separate control -A2J E100 overload, 11…55 A
AD 240V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control -A2L E100 overload, 20…100 A
BD 480V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control -A2M E100 overload, 40…200 A
CD 600V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
(except sizes 4…6) -A2N E100 overload, 60…300 A
HJ 208V AC/24V, 50/60 Hz
Separate control and/or transformer control -A2R E100 overload, 120…600 A
AJ 240V AC/24V, 50/60 Hz
Separate control and/or transformer control -EBV E300™ overload,
Voltage/current/ground fault sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT
BJ 480V AC/24V, 50/60 Hz
Separate control and/or transformer control -EBI E300 overload, current sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT
CJ 600V AC/24V, 50/60 Hz
Separate control and/or transformer control -EBG E300 overload, current/ground fault sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT
-ENV E300 overload,
Voltage/current/ground fault sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-ENI E300 overload, current sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-ENG E300 overload, current/ground fault sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-930 Three-pole contactor with N.O. aux contact (Bulletin 300 only)
Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021 3
Catalog Number Explanation
Combination Contactors and Starters
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid catalog
number. Use ProposalWorks to help you configure your enclosed contactor or starter. ProposalWorks is available from rok.auto/systemtools.
f
Options (Note: Some options require a quote from Engineering. See ProposalWorks from rok.auto/systemtools for details.)
Code Description Code Description
-1
START/STOP push button (Bul. 300, 309) -21 Separate control 1-pole fusing
Forward-OFF-Reverse push button (Bul. 305 only) -22 Separate control 2-pole fusing
-1E ON/OFF push button -412 Metal handle
-3
HAND-OFF-AUTO selector switch (Bul. 300, 309) -415 Plug-in control relay, 1-pole
FOR-OFF-REV selector switch (Bul. 305 only) -416 Plug-in control relay, 2-pole
-3E ON/OFF selector switch -417 Plug-in timing relay, ON-Delay
-3H HAND-AUTO selector switch -418 Plug-in timing relay, OFF-Delay
-13 START/STOP and HAND-OFF-AUTO switch -425 Hour meter
-4R Red LED pilot light -427 Lightning arrestor
-4G Green LED pilot light -428 Ammeter
-4RG Red and green LED pilot lights -429 Ground fault relay
-4GR Red and green LED pilot lights -430 Undervoltage relay
-4RA Red and amber LED pilot lights -6P Standard control circuit transformer
-4GA Green and amber LED pilot lights -6XP 100 W extra-capacity control circuit transformer
-5R Red LED push-to-test pilot light -6XXP 200 W extra-capacity control circuit transformer
-5G Green LED push-to-test pilot light -TB6 6 Spring-clamp terminal blocks
-5RG Red and green LED push-to-test pilot lights -TB12 12 Spring-clamp terminal blocks
-5GR Red and green LED push-to-test pilot lights -900 2 N.O. auxiliary contacts on starter
-5RA Red and amber LED push-to-test pilot lights -901 N.O/N.C. auxiliary contact on starter
-5GA Green and amber LED push-to-test pilot lights -90011 2N.O/2N.C. auxiliary contacts on starter
-17 Surge suppressor on starter -HNG Hinged enclosure
302 – A A D – A2C – J03 – 1
a b c d e f g
a b c d
Bulletin Number NEMA Size Enclosure Type Line Voltage/Control Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
302 Fusible disconnect
combination contactor
A NEMA size 0 A Type 1 D 120V AC, 60 Hz Separate control (non-combo)
B NEMA size 1 F Type 3R/4/12 H 208V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
303 Circuit breaker combination
contactor
C NEMA size 2
C Type 4/4X
Stainless steel
A 240V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
D NEMA size 3 B 480V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
306 Fusible disconnect
combination contactor
E NEMA size 4 C 600V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
F NEMA size 5 HD 208V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
307 Circuit breaker combination
reversing starter
G NEMA size 6 AD 240V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
H NEMA size 7 BD 480V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
312
Fusible disconnect

Catalog Number Explanation
e f
Overload Relay Fuse Clip/Circuit Breaker
Code Description Code Description Code Description
-XXX Provision for field-installed overload relay -J03 30 A Class J -R40 400 A Class R
-A2C E100 overload, 0.2…1.0 A (Bulletin 306, 312 Only) -J06 60 A Class J -R60 600 A Class R
-A2E E100 overload, 1.0…5.0 A -J10 100 A Class J -C15 15 A Circuit breaker
-A2F E100 overload, 3.2…16 A -J20 200 A Class J -C30 30 A Circuit breaker
-A2G E100 overload, 5.4…27 A -J40 400 A Class J -C50 50 A Circuit breaker
-A2J E100 overload, 11…55 A -J60 600 A Class J -D10 100 A Circuit breaker
-A2L E100 overload, 20…100 A -L80 800 A Class L -D12 125 A Circuit breaker
-A2M E100 overload, 40…200 A -L12 1200 A Class L -D15 150 A Circuit breaker
-A2N E100 overload, 60…300 A -L16 1600 A Class L -D30 300 A Circuit breaker
-A2R E100 overload, 120…600 A -R03 30 A Class R -D40 400 A Circuit breaker
-EBV E300 overload, Voltage/current/ground fault sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT -R06 60 A Class R -D60 600 A Circuit breaker
-EBI E300 overload, current sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT -R10 100 A Class R -D80 800 A Circuit breaker
-EBG E300 overload, current/ground fault sensing module, 4 IN/3 OUT -R20 200 A Class R
-ENV E300 overload, Voltage/current/ground fault sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-ENI E300 overload, current sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-ENG E300 overload, current/ground fault sensing module, 2 IN/2 OUT
-930 Three-pole contactor with N.O. aux contact (Bulletin 300 only)
g
Options (Note: Some options require a quote from Engineering. See ProposalWorks from rok.auto/systemtools for details.)
Code Description Code Description
-1
START/STOP push button (Bul 302, 303, 312, 313) -900 2 N.O. auxiliary contacts on starter
Forward-OFF-Reverse push button (Bul. 306, 307) -901 N.O/N.C. auxiliary contacts on starter
-1E ON/OFF push button -90011 2 N.O/2 N.C. auxiliary contacts on starter
-1L Illuminated START/STOP push button -98 N.O. auxiliary contact on disconnect or circuit breaker
-3
HAND-OFF-AUTO selector switch (Bul. 302, 303, 312, 313) -99 N.C. auxiliary contact on disconnect or circuit breaker
FOR-OFF-REV selector switch (Bul. 306, 307) -989 N.O/N.C. auxiliary contact on disconnect or circuit breaker
-3E ON/OFF selector switch -415 Plug-in control relay (SPST)
-3H HAND-AUTO selector switch -416 Plug-in control relay (DPST)
-13 START/STOP and HAND-OFF-AUTO Quick Connect kit -TB6 6 Spring-clamp terminal blocks
-4R Red LED pilot light -TB12 12 Spring-clamp terminal blocks
-4G Green LED pilot light -VH External vault handle
-4RG Red and green LED pilot lights -17 Surge suppressor on starter
-4GR Red and green LED pilot lights -21 Separate control 1-pole fusing
-4RA Red and amber LED pilot lights -22 Separate control 2-pole fusing
-4GA Green and amber LED pilot lights -412 Metal handle
-5R Red LED push-to-test pilot light -417 Plug-in timing relay (ON-Delay)
-5G Green LED push-to-test pilot light -418 Plug-in timing relay (OFF-Delay)
-5RG Red and green LED push-to-test pilot lights -425 Hour meter

Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021 5
Catalog Number Explanation
Pump Control Panels
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid catalog
number. Use ProposalWorks to help you configure your enclosed contactor or starter. ProposalWorks is available from rok.auto/systemtools.
1232T – B N H – A2C – J03 – 3
a b c d e f g
a b c d
Bulletin Number NEMA Size Enclosure Type Line Voltage/Control Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
1232T Fusible pump panel B NEMA size 1 N Type 3R H 208V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
1233T Circuit breaker pump panel C NEMA size 2 A 240V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
D NEMA size 3 B 480V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
E NEMA size 4 C 600V AC, 50/60 Hz Common/transformer control
F NEMA size 5 HD 208V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
G NEMA size 6 AD 240V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
H NEMA size 7 BD 480V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control
J NEMA size 8 CD 600V AC/120V, 50/60 Hz Separate control (except sizes 4…6)
e f g
Overload Relay Fuse Clip/Circuit Breaker Options—see page 7
Code Description Code Description
-XXX Provision for field-installed overload relay -J03 30 A Class J
-A1C 0.2…1.0 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 (Bul. 1232T only) -J06 60 A Class J
-A2C 0.2…1.0 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -J10 100 A Class J
-A1E 1.0…5.0 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -J20 200 A Class J
-A2E 1.0…5.0 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -J40 400 A Class J
-A1F 3.2…16 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -J60 600 A Class J
-A2F 3.2…16 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -L80 800 A Class L
-A1G 5.4…27 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -R03 30 A Class R
-A2G 5.4…27 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -R06 60 A Class R
-A1J 11…55 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -R10 100 A Class R
-A2J 11…55 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -R20 200 A Class R
-A1L 20…100 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -R40 400 A Class R
-A2L 20…100 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -R60 600 A Class R
-A1M 40…200 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -C15 15 A Circuit breaker
-A2M 40…200 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -C30 30 A Circuit breaker
-A1N 60…300 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -C50 50 A Circuit breaker
-A2N 60…300 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -D10 100 A Circuit breaker
-A1R 120…600 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 10 -D12 125 A Circuit breaker
-A2R 120…600 A, E100 overload, Trip Class 20 -D15 150 A Circuit breaker
-D30 300 A Circuit breaker
-D40 400 A Circuit breaker
-D60 600 A Circuit breaker
-D80 800 A Circuit breaker
6 Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021
Specifications
33
Specifications
g
Options
Code Description
— START and HAND-OFF-AUTO (standard on pump panels)
-3 HAND-OFF-AUTO selector switch
-4G Green LED pilot light
-4GR Red and green LED pilot lights
-4R Red LED pilot light
-4RG Red and green LED pilot lights
-412 Metal handle
-6P Standard control circuit transformer
-6XP 100 W extra-capacity control circuit transformer

Side-mount, N.O./N.C. auxiliary 4…5 (E…F) 100-ES1-11
Side-mount, N.O./N.C. auxiliary 6 (G) 100-ES3-11
Auxiliary Contact Kits
Auxiliary Contact Kits
(snap-together wiring) NEMA Starter Size (Code) Cat. No.
N.O./N.C. 0…3 (A…D) 198-SA11
N.O./N.C. 4…5 (E…F) 198-ES1-11
Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021 13
Replacement Parts for Field Installation
Voltage Control Accessories
Transformers
Size [VA] Primary Voltage [V AC] Secondary Voltage [V AC] Cat. No.
50(1)
(1) For Bulletin numbers 300, 305, and 309 Lift-off panel only.
208 120 1497-HD50
50(1) 240 120 1497-AD50
50(1) 480 120 1497-BD50
50(1) 600 120 1497-CD50
50(1) 208 24 1497-HJ50
50(1) 240 24 1497-AJ50
50(1) 480 24 1497-BJ50
50(1) 600 24 1497-CJ50
80 208 120 1497-HD80
80 240 120 1497-AD80
80 480 120 1497-BD80
80 600 120 1497-CD80
80 208 24 1497-HJ80
80 240 24 1497-AJ80
80 480 24 1497-BJ80
80 600 24 1497-CJ80
130 208 120 1497-HD130
130 240 120 1497-AD130
130 480 120 1497-BD130
130 600 120 1497-CD130
130 208 24 1497-HJ130
130 240 24 1497-AJ130
130 480 24 1497-BJ130
130 600 24 1497-CJ130
200 208 120 1497-HD200
200 240 120 1497-AD200
200 480 120 1497-BD200
200 600 120 1497-CD200
200 208 24 1497-HJ200
200 240 24 1497-AJ200
200 480 24 1497-BJ200
200 600 24 1497-CJ200
250 208 120 1497-HD250
250 240 120 1497-AD250
250 480 120 1497-BD250
250 600 120 1497-CD250
250 208 24 1497-HJ250
250 240 24 1497-AJ250
250 480 24 1497-BJ250
250 600 24 1497-CJ250
350 208 120 1497-HD350
350 240 120 1497-AD350
350 480 120 1497-BD350
350 600 120 1497-CD350
350 208 24 1497-HJ350
350 240 24 1497-AJ350
350 480 24 1497-BJ350
350 600 24 1497-CJ350
500 208 120 1497-HD500
500 240 120 1497-AD500
500 480 120 1497-BD500
500 600 120 1497-CD500
500 208 24 1497-HJ500
500 240 24 1497-AJ500
500 480 24 1497-BJ500
500 600 24 1497-CJ500
Fuseholder Kits
Description Cat. No.
1P with fuse(1)
(1) For separate control, remove wire 1L1 and jumper. Wire 120V directly to the bottom of the
fuse holder terminals. Wire neutral to N on the terminal block.
599-FB1
2P with fuse(2)
(2) For separate control, remove 1L1 and 1L2 wires. Wire 120V and neutral directly to the
bottom of the fuse holder terminals.
599-FB2
14 Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021
Replacement Parts for Field Installation
Disconnect Accessories
Disconnect Switches
Size [A] NEMA Starter Size (Code) Cat. No.
30 0…1 (A…B) 1494U-D30
60 2 (C) 1494U-D60
100 3 (D) 1494U-D100
200 4 (E) 1494U-D200
400 5 (F) 1494U-D400
600 6 (G) 1494V-DS600
Phase Barrier Kits
Phase Barrier Kits -
1494U Disconnect NEMA Starter Size (Code) Cat. No.
30…60 A disconnect, fuse block 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-PB31
100 A disconnect, fuse block 3 (D) 1494U-PB31
200 A disconnect, fuse block 4 (E) —
400 A disconnect, fuse block 5 (F) —
Trailer Fuse Blocks
Trailer Fuse Blocks -
Disconnect Switch Size NEMA Starter Size
(Code) Cat. No. Trailer Fuse Blocks -
1494F Disconnect Switch Size NEMA Starter Size
(Code) Cat. No.
30 A, 250…600V, Class H, J, R 30 A 0…1 (A…B) 1494U-F30 600 A, 250…600V, Class H,
includes fuse clips 600 A 6 (G) 1491-N621
60 A, 250…600V, Class H, J, R 60 A 2 (C) 1494U-F60 600 A, 250…600V, Class J,
fuses are bolted to terminals 600 A 6 (G) 1494V-FS600
100 A, 250…600V, Class H, J, R 100 A 3 (D) 1494U-F100 600 A, 250…600V, Class R,
includes fuse clips 600 A 6 (G) 1491-R621
200 A, 250…600V, Class H, J, R 200 A 4 (E) 1494U-F200
400 A, 250…600V, Class H, J, R 400 A 5 (F) 1494U-F400
Fuse Clips
Fuse Clips - 1494U Disconnect NEMA Starter Size
(Code) Cat. No. Fuse Clips - 1494F Disconnect NEMA Starter Size
(Code) Cat. No.
1…30 A, 250V AC, Class H 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC302J 61…100 A, 250V AC, Class H 4 (E) 1401-N44
1…30 A, 250V AC, Class J 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30J 61…100 A, 250V AC, Class J 4 (E) 1401-N44
1…30 A, 250V AC, Class R 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC302R 61…100 A, 250V AC, Class R 4 (E) 1401-N53
1…30 A, 600V AC, Class H 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30J 61…100 A, 600V AC, Class H 4 (E) 1401-N44
1…30 A, 600V AC, Class J 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30J 61…100 A, 600V AC, Class J 4 (E) 1401-N44
1…30 A, 600V AC, Class R 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30R 61…100 A, 600V AC, Class R 4 (E) 1401-N53
31…60 A, 250V AC, Class H 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30J 101…200 A, 250V AC, Class H 5 (F) 1401-N45
31…60 A, 250V AC, Class J 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC60J 101…200 A, 250V AC, Class J 5 (F) 1401-N45
31…60 A, 250V AC, Class R 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC30R 101…200 A, 250V AC, Class R 5 (F) 1401-N54
31…60 A, 600V AC, Class H 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC60J 101…200 A, 600V AC, Class H 5 (F) 1401-N45
31…60 A, 600V AC, Class J 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC60J 101…200 A, 600V AC, Class J 5 (F) 1401-N45
31…60 A, 600V AC, Class R 0…2 (A…C) 1494U-FC60R 101…200 A, 600V AC, Class R 5 (F) 1401-N54
61…100 A, 250V AC, Class H 3 (D) 1494U-FC100J 201…400 A, 250V AC, Class H 5 (F) 1401-N46
61…100 A, 250V AC, Class J 3 (D) 1494U-FC100J 201…400 A, 250V AC, Class J 5 (F) 1401-N46
61…100 A, 250V AC, Class R 3 (D) 1494U-FC100R 201…400 A, 250V AC, Class R 5 (F) 1401-N55
61…100 A, 600V AC, Class H 3 (D) 1494U-FC100J 201…400 A, 600V AC, Class H 5 (F) 1401-N46
61…100 A, 600V AC, Class J 3 (D) 1494U-FC100J 201…400 A, 600V AC, Class J 5 (F) 1401-N46
61…100 A, 600V AC, Class R 3 (D) 1494U-FC100R 201…400 A, 600V AC, Class R 5 (F) 1401-N55
Rockwell Automation Publication 300-TD004E-EN-P - July 2021 15

NEMA
Size
(Code)
Overload
Code
Sensing Module
Cat. No.
External Current
Transformer
(CT) Cat. No.
CT
Ratio
Current
Range [A] Description
0 (A)
-EBV 193-ESM-VIG-30A-C23 — — 0.5…30 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP™
-EBI 193-ESM-I-30A-C23 — — 0.5…30 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-EBG 193-ESM-IG-30A-C23 — — 0.5…30 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
1 (B)
-EBV 193-ESM-VIG-30A-C55 — — 0.5…30 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-EBI 193-ESM-I-30A-C55 — — 0.5…30 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-EBG 193-ESM-IG-30A-C55 — — 0.5…30 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
2 (C)
-EBV 193-ESM-VIG-60A-C55 — — 6…60 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-EBI 193-ESM-I-60A-C55 — — 6…60 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-EBG 193-ESM-IG-60A-C55 — — 6…60 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
3 (D)
-EBV 193-ESM-VIG-100A-C97 — — 10…100 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-EBI 193-ESM-I-100A-C97 — — 10…100 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-EBG 193-ESM-IG-100A-C97 — — 10…100 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
4 (E)
-ENV 193-ESM-VIG-30A-E3T 1411-AL-201 200:5 20…1200 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-ENI 193-ESM-I-30A-E3T 1411-AL-201 200:5 20…1200 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-ENG 193-ESM-IG-30A-E3T 1411-AL-201 200:5 20…1200 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
5 (F)
-ENV 193-ESM-VIG-30A-E3T 1411-AL-301 300:5 30…1800 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-ENI 193-ESM-I-30A-E3T 1411-AL-301 300:5 30…1800 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
-ENG 193-ESM-IG-30A-E3T 1411-AL-301 300:5 30…1800 Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP
6 (G)
-ENV 193-ESM-VIG-30A-E3T 1411-AL-601 600:5 120…3600 Voltage/Current/Ground Fault; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control;
EtherNet/IP
-ENI 193-ESM-I-30A-E3T 1411-AL-601 600:5 120…3600 Current; I/O: 4 Inputs, 3 Outputs; 120V Control; EtherNet/IP